

Item no 5.4

QUESTION NO 4

By Councillor Mowat for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 June 2019

To ask the Convener of Transport and Environment to:

Question (1) Provide details of the numbers of choked drains that have been unblocked in the past 12 months by Ward?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Provide details of whether these have been treated as a result of individual complaints being raised by members of the public or as part of regular maintenance?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Confirm there is a planned maintenance schedule for the clearing of choked drains and could this be provided, broken down by Ward?

Answer (3)